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December 7, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Mike Lamb and Ms. Marcia Shaw
1094 Katys Lane
Wilmington, Ohio 45177

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Lamb and Ms. Shaw:

Based on a complaint and documentation received from the Assistant Chief, Chester
Township Volunteer Fire Department and the Ohio EPA's investigation, the open burning
that occurred at your 1094 Katys Lane residence, on or about September 19, 2010 and
December 1, 2010, constituted violations of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) air pollution
rule under OAC Chapter 3745-19-04, and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.11.

The violations include, but are not limited to the following:

. The use of open burning for waste disposal purposes; and

• The open burning of residential waste within a thousand feet from inhabited
buildings not located on your premise.

The open burning of petroleum based products, household waste,, and other waste
materials that appear in the photographs taken by the Chester Township Fire Chief
December 1. 2010, constitutes a violation of OAC rule 374519-04(A). Unless specifically
listed under OAC rules 3745-19-04(B) or (C) or in section 3704.11 of the Ohio Revised
Code, no person or property owner shall cause or allow open burning.

Based on the above information, you are requested to halt any and all open burning that
would be in violation of Ohio's open burning rules.

Please be aware'that this investigation will be sent to our Central Office for their review and
possible enforcement action. The Ohio EPA reserves the right, pursuant to Chapters 3704,
3714, 3734, 3745, and 3750 of the Ohio Revised Code and any other applicable state or
federal laws or regulations to seek civil and/or criminal action, reimbursement of response
costs and any other appropriate legal or equitable relief for any violation of law.
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If you have any questions or comments, or wish to discuss this matter further, please feel
free to contact me at (937)285-6032.

Sincerely,

Jt ,L
Terry A. nner
Environmental Specialist
Southwest District Office
Division of Air Pollution Control

ec:	 William MacDowell, U.S. EPA, Region 5;
John Paulian, CO/DAPC;

CC'	 Chief, Chester Township V.F.D.
Ms. Kimber'y Mullinex

TAS/mab

so
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January 6, 2011

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Mr. Mike Lamb and Ms. Marcia Shaw
1094 Katys Lane
Wilmington, OH 45177

Dear Mr. Lamb and Ms. Shaw:

On December 7, 2010, Terry Sanner sent you a Notice of Violation letter via certified
mail. This certified letter was returned to the Ohio EPA Southwest District Office
marked "Unclaimed, Unable to Forward."

Please find enclosed the original Notice of Violation letter addressed to you and dated
December 7, 2010.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Terry Sanner at 937-285-6032.

Sincerely,

7
1^a^rb JClary
District Administrator74

Southwest District Office	 937 1 285 6357
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